FORM PTO-1595 MRD (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 6-21-	RECORDATION F	06-25-1999	EPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	PATEN		_
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks.		ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James P. Jacobs Vincent G. Yost		2. Name and address of receive Intelligent Intelligent Internal Address:	ing party(ies) Devices, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes XKNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 4	☐ Merger	Street Address: 170 Whit	epine Way
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City:St	PA 19438 ZIP :
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) al	ttached? □ Yes¾¾ No
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/207,060		B. Patent No.(s)	ion is
5: Name and address of party to v	vhom correspondence	ached? □ Yes ≅ No 6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: 1
Name: Scott M. Slome CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MARN PHILADELPHIA	ewitz E. BERNSTEIN, KOTILOW, LTD. EN PENN CENTER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged	
Street Address:	***************************************	8. Deposit account number: 03-0075	
City: State	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
9 (04 9 kg) 1 - (646) 0 (0560) - 02000: A	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Scott M. Slomowitz Name of Person Signing	_ Scott	ation is true and correct and any atta	oched copy is a true copy
¥	Total number of pages including co		Date Date

FORM PTO-1595 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RLJORDATIO (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (6xp. 4/94) 100304252 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tyadernarks: Riegse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Intelligent Devices, Inc. James P. Jacobs Vincent G. Yost Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 170 Whitepine Way **Assignment** □ Merger Harleysville, PA 19438 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City:_____ State: _____ ZIP:____ Other _____ Execution Date: October 7, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗗 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 4, 1996 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Slomowitz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, C Enclosed Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Seven Penn Center, 12th Floor, Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 1635 Market Street 03-0075 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott M. Slomowitz Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0561



WHEREAS, I, JAMES P. JACOBS, residing in 37 Robarts Drive, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, along with VINCENT G. YOST, am a joint inventor of, and have made a certain new and useful invention in UNIVERSAL ADAPTOR FOR ELECTRONIC PARKING METERS, and am about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon, as a Continuation-in-Part of co-pending Application Serial No. 08/684,368, filed on July 19, 1996;

WHEREAS, I, JAMES P. JACOBS, am an employee of INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC.; and,

WHEREAS, INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business at 170 Whitepine Way, Harleysville, PA 19438, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0562

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JAMES P. JACOBS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with the said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and to said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC. and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said invention above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or

upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with the said company and for one year thereafter, to said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and its legal representatives, that I have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in the said invention have not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title in and to the invention and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

3

	1th day	· ·		-	nand
		lan	JAMES A. JA	ole	
			JAMES J. J.	ACOBS	
COMMONWEAL'	TH OF PENNSYL	VANIA : : SS	:		

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL DOLORES M. RUSSO, Notary Public Norristown Boro, Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires April 21, 1993 08731096 PTO

PARTITION OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, VINCENTEG. YOST, residing in 170 Whitepine Way, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438, along with JAMES P. JACOBS, am a joint inventor of, and have made a certain new and useful invention in UNIVERSAL ADAPTOR FOR ELECTRONIC PARKING METERS, and am about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon, as a Continuation-in-Part of co-pending Application Serial No. 08/684,368, filed on July 19, 1996;

WHEREAS, I, VINCENT G. YOST, am an officer of INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC.; and,

DEVICES, INC., a WHEREAS. INTELLIGENT corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business at 170 Whitepine Way, Harleysville, PA 19438, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0566

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, VINCENT G. YOST, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with the said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and to said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC. and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said invention above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or

upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with the said company and for one year thereafter, to said INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with INTELLIGENT DEVICES, INC., and its legal representatives, that I have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in the said invention have not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title in and to the invention and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 1th day of School , 1996.

VINCENT G. YOST

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

: SS:

COUNTY OF

. . .

Before me personally appeared said VINCENT G. YOST and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this May of Actale, 1996.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
DOLORES M. RUSSO, Notary Public
Norrisiown Boro, Montgomery Co.
My Commission Expires April 21, 1938